
FDU-Florham (2-0) -vs- Widener (0-2)
3/6/2021 at Chester, Pa. ()

 
 

 
 
FDU-Florham Goals: Emma Ciquera (2); Mia michaelides (2); Paige Frye (1); Aliyha Elk (1); Katie Walsh (1); Kylee Garcia (1); Aubrey Hunter
(1); Olivia Chaoush (1) 
Assists: Olivia Chaoush (3); Paige Frye (1) 
 
Widener Goals: Gab Cohen (3); Catherine Scott (3); Emma Digilio (1); Amelia Alminde (1); Katie Ward (1) 
Assists: Gab Cohen (2); Chelsea Forsyth (2); Emma Digilio (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Emma Ciquera 1st/28:04; Caroline Kelley 1st/25:28; Kaely Cristello 1st/22:06; Olivia Chaoush 1st/21:10; Gab Cohen 1st/19:09;
Gianna Crawford 1st/13:42; Grace Lindberger 2nd/28:52; Caroline Kelley 2nd/24:05; Gab Cohen 2nd/05:59
Officials: Chad Cooper

Date: 3/6/2021 Score 1 2 Total
FDU-Florham 6 4 10
Widener 3 6 9

Shots 1 2 Total
FDU-Florham 16 10 26
Widener 10 10 20

Shots On Goal
FDU-Florham 0 0 0
Widener 0 0 0

Saves
FDU-Florham 2 0 2
Widener 6 3 9

Turnovers
FDU-Florham 12 12 24
Widener 13 10 23

Clears 1 2 Total
FDU-Florham 4-5 2-6 6-11
Widener 7-9 6-9 13-18

Ground Balls
FDU-Florham 18 11 29
Widener 15 8 23

Draw Controls
FDU-Florham 9 8 17
Widener 1 3 4

Free-Position Shots
FDU-Florham 5 4 9
Widener 2 3 5

Fouls
FDU-Florham 6 10 16
Widener 8 9 17



FDU-Florham 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
0 Maddie Apap 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
4 Paige Frye 1 1 2 1 4 1 1 0 0
7 Aliyha Elk 1 0 1 3 3 2 2 0 1-1 1
8 Katie Walsh 1 0 1 3 3 3 1 9 0-2 0
9 Kylee Garcia 1 0 1 3 3 1 1 0 1-2 0
10 Emma Ciquera 2 0 2 8 4 2 0 1 1-3 2
12 Aubrey Hunter 1 0 1 2 2 3 1 3 0
14 Hannah Bhend 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 5
18 Olivia Chaoush 1 3 4 2 3 4 1 0 2
19 Erin Kay 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 Kayla Brunner 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
21 Mia michaelides 2 0 2 4 2 3 1 2 0-1 2
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
28 Cami Burr 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Totals 10 4 14 26 29 24 11 17 3-9 16

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Maddie Apap 60:00 9 2 W



Widener 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Caroline Kelley 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0-1 0
4 Gab Cohen 3 2 5 6 3 4 2 0 1-1 4
8 Emma Digilio 1 1 2 1 3 0 3 0 0
10 Maddie Medve 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
11 Grace Lindberger 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 0 4
12 Alexis Colella 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0
13 Kaely Cristello 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 2
17 Gianna Crawford 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
23 Melanie Shirk 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
24 Amelia Alminde 1 0 1 3 2 1 1 0 1-1 0
25 Katie Ward 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
28 Ceci Puente 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
14 Annalee Doyle 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 0
20 Lucy Breithaupt 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Catherine Scott 3 0 3 6 0 1 0 0 1-2 2
22 Amanda Dill 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
26 Chelsea Forsyth 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 5 14 20 23 23 13 4 3-5 17

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
10 Maddie Medve 60:00 10 9 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By FDU-FLOR WIDENER
1st 23:49 Gab Cohen (DN) Emma Digilio 0 1
1st 22:07 Katie Ward Chelsea Forsyth 0 2
1st 20:33 Aubrey Hunter Unassisted 1 2
1st 11:53 Paige Frye (UP) Unassisted 2 2
1st 11:02 Emma Digilio Gab Cohen 2 3
1st 09:33 Kylee Garcia Unassisted 3 3
1st 03:38 Mia michaelides Paige Frye 4 3
1st 02:58 Emma Ciquera Unassisted 5 3
1st 02:30 Mia michaelides Olivia Chaoush 6 3
2nd 27:37 Amelia Alminde (DN) Unassisted 6 4
2nd 23:32 Katie Walsh (UP) Olivia Chaoush 7 4
2nd 20:00 Catherine Scott Unassisted 7 5
2nd 17:16 Gab Cohen Unassisted 7 6
2nd 10:43 Catherine Scott Unassisted 7 7
2nd 09:37 Gab Cohen Chelsea Forsyth 7 8
2nd 06:26 Aliyha Elk Unassisted 8 8
2nd 04:01 Catherine Scott Gab Cohen 8 9
2nd 02:47 Emma Ciquera Olivia Chaoush 9 9
2nd 02:03 Olivia Chaoush Unassisted 10 9

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 28:04 FDU-FLOR Emma Ciquera
1st 25:28 WIDENER Caroline Kelley
1st 22:06 WIDENER Kaely Cristello
1st 21:10 FDU-FLOR Olivia Chaoush
1st 19:09 WIDENER Gab Cohen
1st 13:42 WIDENER Gianna Crawford
2nd 28:52 WIDENER Grace Lindberger
2nd 24:05 WIDENER Caroline Kelley
2nd 05:59 WIDENER Gab Cohen


